May 30, 1977 Resolutions Book 12 - Page 389

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE TO HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING JOINTLY WITH THE MECKLENBURG COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ON THE QUESTION OF RENAMING ARROWOOD ROAD OR ARROWOOD BOULEVARD.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina that the City Council and the Mecklenburg County Commissioners will meet in joint session to hold a public hearing on the question of renaming Arrowood Road or Arrowood Boulevard at 9:30 a.m. on June 20, 1977 in the Commissioners' Meeting Room, Fourth Floor, County Office Building, 720 East Fourth Street, Charlotte, North Carolina.

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 30th day of May, 1977, the reference having been made in Minute Book 65, and is recorded in full in Resolutions Book 12, at page 389.

> Ruth Armstrong City Clerk

May 30, 1977 Resolutions Book 12 - Page 390

390

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR PUBLIC

HEARING ON PETITIONS FOR ZONING CHANGES

WHEREAS, the City Council has received petitions for zoning changes, which petitions, numbered 77-16 through 77-23 are on record in the Office of the City Clerk, and

WHEREAS, the City Council deems it in the public interest that hearings be held on said petitions,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, that public hearings will be held in the Board Meeting Room on the Fourth Floor of the Education Center at 701 East Second Street beginning at 7:30 P. M. on Monday, the 20th day of June, 1977 on petitions for zoning changes numbered 77-16 through 77-23.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that notice of said hearing be published as required by law.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Underhill, Citv

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 30th day of May, 1977, the reference having been made in Minute Book 65, and is recorded in full in Resolutions Book 12, at page 390.

> Ruth Armstrong City Clerk